Frequency Table

Would you say things in the United States today are generally headed in
the right direction or on the wrong track?

Valid Cumulative
Frequency Percent Percent Percent
Valid Right 662 46.3 46.3 46.3
Wrong 767 53.7 53.7 100.0
Total 1429 100.0 100.0

DO you approve or disapprove or the job Jo

€ Bilden Is doing as

Rracidania Valid Cumulative
Frequency Percent Percent Percent
Valid Approve 703 49.2 49.2 49.2
Disapprove 550 38.5 38.5 87.7
Neutral or 176 12.3 12.3 100.0
Total 1429 100.0 100.0

Do you think a 15 dollar minimum wage is a good idea or a bad idea?

Valid Cumulative
Frequency Percent Percent Percent
Valid Good Idea 770 53.9 53.9 53.9
Bad Idea 659 46.1 46.1 100.0
Total 1429 100.0 100.0
Uo you think recreational marijjuana legalization Is a good idea or a bad
ad V[ B K VTV IS
Frequency Percent Percent Percent
Valid Good Idea 866 60.6 60.6 60.6
Bad Idea 563 39.4 39.4 100.0
Total 1429 100.0 100.0

Do you think rejoining the Paris Climate agreement is a good idea or a

bad idea?
Valid Cumulative
Frequency Percent Percent Percent
Valid Good Idea 815 57.0 57.0 57.0
Bad Idea 614 43.0 43.0 100.0
Total 1429 100.0 100.0

Do you think a pathway to citizenship for immigrants who are in the U.S.
illegally is a good idea or a bad idea?

Valid Cumulative
Frequency Percent Percent Percent
Valid Good Idea 782 54.7 54.7 54.7
Bad Idea 647 45.3 45.3 100.0
Total 1429 100.0 100.0




DO you think the impeachment trial or rormer Fresident lrump Is a good

idlesetiaabacicos
Valid Cumulative
Frequency Percent Percent Percent
Valid Impeachme
o 699 48.9 48.9 48.9
nt trial is a
Impeachme 730 1.1 1.1 100.0
nt trial is a 51. 51. )
Total 1429 100.0 100.0

Do you think that the US Senate should deny Donald Trump the right to

run for President in 20247

Valid Cumulative
Frequency Percent Percent Percent
Valid Yes 751 52.6 52.6 52.6
No 678 47.4 47.4 100.0
Total 1429 100.0 100.0

Based on what you know, if you were a US Senator, would you vote
Donald Trump innocent or guilty of leading an insurrection against the
US Government?

Valid Cumulative
Frequency Percent Percent Percent
Valid Innocent 745 52.1 52.1 52.1
Guilty 684 47.9 47.9 100.0
Total 1429 100.0 100.0

Do you expect 6 more weeks of winter or for spring to arrive early?

Valid Cumulative
Frequency Percent Percent Percent
Valid 6 more 947 66.3 66.3 66.3
Spring to 482 33.7 33.7 100.0
Total 1429 100.0 100.0

DO you pian to get the COUVID-1Y vaccine shot when It becomes avallanbie

‘n "ﬂlu')
Valid Cumulative
Frequency Percent Percent Percent
Valid Yes 863 60.4 60.4 60.4
No 316 22.1 22.1 82.5
Unsure 213 14.9 14.9 97.4
| already
38 2.6 2.6 100.0
have been
Total 1429 100.0 100.0

Does Joe Biden becoming President make you more likely or less likely
to get the COVID-19 vaccine shot when it becomes available to you?

Valid Cumulative

Frequency Percent Percent Percent
Valid More Likely 434 30.4 30.4 30.4
Less Likely 254 17.8 17.8 48.2




No 741 51.8 51.8 100.0

Total 1429 100.0 100.0

Which team are you rooting for in the Superbowl!?
Valid Cumulative
Frequency Percent Percent Percent

Valid Kansas 467 32.7 32.7 32.7
Tampa Bay 417 291 29.1 61.8
Neither 283 19.8 19.8 81.6
| don'’t 263 18.4 18.4 100.0

Total 1429 100.0 100.0

Regardiess or who you are rooting ror, who do

you think will win the

Sllnﬂihﬂl"lo
Valid Cumulative
Frequency Percent Percent Percent
Valid Kansas 697 48.8 59.8 59.8
Tampa Bay 469 32.8 40.2 100.0
Total 1166 81.6 100.0
Missing System 263 18.4
Total 1429 100.0
Who did you vote for in the 2020 Presidential election?
Valid Cumulative
Frequency Percent Percent Percent
Valid Joe Biden 689 48.2 48.2 48.2
Donald 626 43.8 43.8 92.0
Someone 26 1.8 1.8 93.8
Did not 89 6.2 6.2 100.0
Total 1429 100.0 100.0
Can you please tell me your gender?
Valid Cumulative
Frequency Percent Percent Percent
Valid Male 682 47.7 47.7 47.7
Female 747 52.3 52.3 100.0
Total 1429 100.0 100.0
What is your party affiliation?
Valid Cumulative
Frequency Percent Percent Percent
Valid Democratic 529 37.0 37.0 37.0
Republican 464 32.5 32.5 69.5
Independen 417 29.2 29.2 98.7
Not 19 1.3 1.3 100.0
Total 1429 100.0 100.0

For statistical purposes only, can you please tell me your ethnicity?




Valid Cumulative
Frequency Percent Percent Percent
Valid Hispanic or 171 12.0 12.0 12.0
Latino of
White or 1000 70.0 70.0 82.0
Black or 171 12.0 12.0 94.0
Asian
American 43 3.0 3.0 97.0
Other or 43 3.0 3.0 100.0
Total 1429 100.0 100.0
What is your age range?
Valid Cumulative
Frequency Percent Percent Percent
Valid 18-29 246 17.2 17.2 17.2
30-44 469 32.8 32.8 50.0
45-64 462 32.3 32.3 82.3
65 or more 253 17.7 17.7 100.0
Total 1429 100.0 100.0
What is the highest level of education you have attained?
Valid Cumulative
Frequency Percent Percent Percent
Valid High school 441 30.9 30.9 30.9
Some 360 25.2 25.2 56.0
College 397 27.8 27.8 83.8
Postgrad or 231 16.2 16.2 100.0
Total 1429 100.0 100.0
Please select the type of area where you live
Valid Cumulative
Frequency Percent Percent Percent
Valid Urban/city 452 31.6 31.6 31.6
Suburban 618 43.3 43.3 74.9
Rural 359 25.1 25.1 100.0
Total 1429 100.0 100.0
Region
Valid Cumulative
Frequency Percent Percent Percent
Valid Northeast 272 19.0 19.0 19.0
South 529 37.0 37.0 56.0
Midwest 300 21.0 21.0 77.0
West 329 23.0 23.0 100.0
Total 1429 100.0 100.0




